
Friday, April 13, 2018

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board Chamber

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ Page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, April 24, 2018.



April 13, 2018Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on 

Tuesday, April 24, 2018. The reports are being distributed 11 days prior to the Board 

of Supervisors meeting due to the large volume of information. These reports are 

not numbered at this time.

Consent Calendar

Natividad Medical Center

a.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to 

execute the Carefusion Customer Order No.1000121534 for the rental of 

pharmaceutical automated inventory management dispensing (Pyxis) machines in the 

new cardiology clinic and in the women’s diagnostic imaging clinic, for a sixty (60) 

month period (estimated implementation date May 1, 2018 through April 30, 2022), 

at a monthly rental cost of $983 for a total of $58,980, under the approved Master 

Lease Agreement with Carefusion Solutions, LLC (A-12934).

b.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to 

execute Carefusion Customer Order No. 1000123423 for the rental of general 

medical supply automated inventory management dispensing (Pyxis) machines in the 

new cardiology clinic and in the women’s diagnostic imaging clinic, for a sixty (60) 

month period (estimated implementation date June 1, 2018 through May 30, 2022), 

at a monthly rental cost of $757 for a total of $45,420; and under the approved 

Master Agreement (A-12934) with Carefusion Solutions, LLC. 

c.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to 

execute Carefusion Customer Order No. 1000089002 for a master interface 

software module of the supply automation inventory management dispensing (Pyxis) 

machines at NMC, with an initial purchase fee of $15,000 plus an ongoing monthly 

support fee of $155 for a sixty month period (estimated implementation date June 1, 

2018 through May 30, 2022) for a total cost of $24,300, under the approved Master 

Agreement (A-12934) with Carefusion Solutions, LLC. 

d.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent at NMC to execute the Implementation 

Timelines for the Pyxis Customer Orders No. 10000121534 and 1000123423.

e.  Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent at NMC to execute any future modified 

Implementation Timelines to the Pyxis Customer Orders No. 1000121534 and 

1000123423 which may arise due to unforeseen scheduling changes and which do 

not cause an increase to the total cost. 

Board Report.pdf

Customer Order # 1000121534.pdf

Customer Order # 1000089002.pdf

Customer Order # 1000123423.pdf

CareFusion Master Agreement (for Pyxis Rental).pdf

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 4/13/2018

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=36188
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=77214af8-1ecb-4c48-9f80-beee137c2bff.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c41c75aa-8bf2-43af-8b4e-264517f4f656.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5aa8a99a-3604-4880-b244-a3e72c76856d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=08412839-a727-47c9-b84b-5ba96cde6756.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51c7c799-8ec4-4c76-95ce-14867b228387.pdf


April 13, 2018Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute amendment No. 2 to the agreement (A-13580) with Peter A 

Ripper & Associates, Inc. dba PARA for revenue integrity program services, 

extending the agreement an additional three (3) year period (July 1, 2018 through 

June 30, 2021) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 

2021, and adding $210,000 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed 

$370,000.

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up 

to three (3) future amendments to the agreement which do not significantly alter the 

scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent (10%, 

$9,500.) of the original cost of the agreement per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA.pdf

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA.pdf

Agreement with Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA.pdf

Attachments:

Health Department

a.   Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a three (3) year Mental Health Services Agreement (July 1, 2018 - June 30, 

2021) with Aspiranet for the provision of Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS) and 

Home Alternatives to Residential Treatment (HART) in the amount of $686,495 for 

Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-19, $686,495 for FY 2019-20, and $686,495 for FY 

2020-21, for a total Agreement amount not to exceed $2,059,485; and 

b.   Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) 

($205,948.50) of the original Agreement amount and do not significantly change the 

scope of services.

Board Report

Aspiranet_AGM

Attachments:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 2 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-13251 with 

Lakemary Center to extend the term for one (1) additional fiscal year for a revised 

term of February 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, and reallocate $231,060 of unused 

contract spending authority from prior and current fiscal years toward additional units 

of service and the associated funding for fiscal year 2018-19, for a revised total 

Agreement amount of $679,465.

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 4/13/2018

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=36187
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=38cb4a11-7849-49fa-a879-5873b451e5c5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6d7ba620-3c50-4dfd-a759-7e7684e95d9c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=581ebe39-f640-4a6f-ba5e-b3b6d179d8fe.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2e3a994a-8b12-4b09-a567-de5114fa1228.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=36186
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=700f7b61-f2c7-48fb-8187-7ffc5dea2eb8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a063731a-e682-421c-b151-09b1316b044f.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=36185


April 13, 2018Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

Lakemary_Amd 2

Lakemary_Amd 1

Lakemary AGM A-13251

Attachments:

RMA

a.  Adopt Plans and Special Provisions for the Blanco Road Overlay, Project No. 

1727; and

b.  Authorize the Resource Management Agency Director to advertise the “Notice to 

Bidders” in the Monterey County Weekly.

Board Report

Attachment A - Project Budget

Attachment B - Book 1 & Book 2

Attachment C - Location Map

Attachments:

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 4/13/2018

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b83c42fd-080c-4f6f-a48b-7ce076d94154.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=daddd861-74fd-46d5-b353-b773400ea0db.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0207296c-7e6b-47dd-8ee7-6d3c332c051a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aeaca90a-dec5-4437-8233-613d58436f7b.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=36189
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6d5d325-34be-44b5-aca4-436f7324f7d9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e92145e3-a9d3-420f-80fd-6068b0fb1422.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e703f934-1d85-4113-9170-c26f6b607f06.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a38c510-c3e4-4a28-b7b7-641d1fb5971e.pdf

