
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-367 Name: Dimension Data extension 1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Information Technology Department

File created: In control:10/7/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/22/2019 10/22/2019

Title: a. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute Amendment No. 1 with
Dimension Data, a Cisco Systems, Inc. re-seller, incorporating the terms of Cisco’s existing master
technology agreement with the State of California, to purchase Cisco SMARTnet support services for
County-owned Cisco equipment and software, retroactively extending the term for a one (1) year
period from September 30, 2019 through September 30, 2020, and adding an additional $402,651.85
for a revised agreement total of $668,367.61;
b. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute order forms and such
documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with Dimension Data for purchase of Cisco
support; and
c. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of Information
Technology.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. State of Utah Cooperative Contract AR233 with Cisco Systems, Inc., 3.
Amendment 1 to State of Utah Cooperative Contract AR233 with Cisco Systems, Inc., 4. Amendment
to State of Utah Cooperative Contract AR233 with Cisco Systems, Inc., 5. State of California
Participant Addenda to NASPO Cisco Agreement No. 7-14-70-04, 6. State of California Participant
Addenda Amendment_1, 7. State of California Participant Addenda Amendment 2, 8. Dimension Data
SmartNet Extension 1, 9. Completed Board Order Item No. 33

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - information technology
department

Board of Supervisors10/22/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

